



## **American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009**

Office of Community Services P.O. Box 1437, Slot S330 Little Rock, AR 72203-1437 **Dates to be published:** May 9–13, 2009

Contact Person: Thomas E. Green Phone Number: (501) 682-8715

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD

Arkansas Office of Recovery and Reinvestment Act
<a href="https://www.recovery.arkansas.gov">www.recovery.arkansas.gov</a>
501-683-5767 or 1-877-682-1515

The Arkansas Department of Human Services/Office of Community Services intends to adopt a State Plan for distribution of the Community Services Block Grant, appropriated under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act. The Arkansas Department of Human Services anticipates receiving \$13,595,871 in grant funds from the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services for fiscal years 2009-2010.

Parties who wish to comment on the proposed plan may review the document via the Department of Human Services website (www.arkansas.gov/dhs/homepage.html) and submit comments in writing to: Office of Community Services, Post Office Box 1437/Slot S330, Little Rock, AR 72203-1437. The plan also will be available for review at all Community Action Agencies and the Office of Community Services during normal business hours on May 11 – May 19, 2009. The deadline to submit comments to the Office of Community Services is 4:30 p.m., May 19, 2009.

For more information, please call the Office of Community Services at (501) 682-8719. If you need this material in a different format, such as large print, contact our Americans with Disabilities Act coordinator at (501) 682-8920 (voice) or (501) 682-8933 (TDD).

The Arkansas Department of Human Services is in compliance with Titles VI and VII of the Civil Rights Act and operates, manages and delivers services without regard to age, religion, disability, political affiliation, veteran status, sex, race, color or national origin.

Joni Jones, Director Division of County Operations